SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23004/2022

LOBHABATI SAHU & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9710/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.84285/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.84290/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 09-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR Mr. Dheeraj P Deo, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR

Ms. Bipasa Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. Manish, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No. 23004/2022

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos.3, 4, 6 and Lrs. of Respondent Nos.7 to 9 and 16, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Respondent No.2 has been deleted vide order dated 11.12.2023 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent No.22 to file the counter affidavit.

LR of Respondent No.5 is already on record as Petitioner No.2 and LR of Respondent No.12 is already on record as Respondent No.13.

Service of notice is complete on rest of the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

List again on 23.2.2024.

SLP(C) No. 9710/2023

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioner, to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent No.2 and 6 and for furnishing fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.3 to 5 and 11 to 14, who are unserved.

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos.7 to 10 & 15 to 18, there is no appearance on their behalf.

List again on 23.2.2024.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar

MG