## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.252332/2023 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.23004/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-09-2022 in RVWPET No. 422/2019 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

LOBHABATI SAHU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16-01-2024 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeking urgent listing of the IA for directions, the Registry is directed to list the application on 13-2-2024.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)