rtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23004/2022 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-09-2022 in RVWPET No. 422/2019 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

LOBHABATI SAHU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ODISHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 252332/2023 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9710/2023 (XI-A)

(IA NO.84285/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.84290/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 03-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR

Mr. Preetish Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj P Deo, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR

Ms. Bipasa Tripathy, Adv.

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G. (Not Present)

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mrs. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.

Mrs. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Mohd Akhil, Adv.

Mr. R R Rajesh, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jagdish Chandra Solanki, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

On the request made on behalf of the petitioners, list the matters after two weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)